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SEO. 3. Said board of supervisors is hereby authorized, em-
powered and directed to provide for the payment, as the same shall be-
come due, of the principal and interest of said bonds so issued, nnder
the authority herein given, by the levying of taxes.

SEO. 4. Before Baid bonds shall be issued by said board of super-
visors the proposition to issue the same shall be submitted to the legal
voters of said town, within sixty (60) days after the passage of this
act, at a special election called for that purpose, notice of which shall
be given as provided by law for special town elections. In case of
the rejection of said proposition or a failure to vote upon the same at
said time, said board of supervisors is hereby authorized and directed
to resubmit said proposition, at a special election to be called as re-
quired by law, at any time not exceeding one (1) year after said first
eleccion. Said elections shall be conducted at the same places and in
the usual manner prescribed by law for town meetings. The ballots
used in voting on said proposition shall have partly written and
partly printed, or written or printed, on them the words, "For the
issue of Mississippi river bridge bonds—Yes;" or, "For the issue of
Mississippi river bridge bonds—N"o," on them. If a majority of the
voters present and voting on said proposition at said election, or
either of said elections, shall vote in favor of the issue of said bonds,
the same shall be issued and said bonds shall be lawful and valid to
all intenta and purposes whatsoever.

SEO. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 11, 1891.

CHAPTER 474.

[H. F. No. 1012.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE TIME OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, AND TO FDUTHER
DEFINE AND EXTEND THE POWERS- AND DUTIES OF SAID BOARD
AS TO CLERK HIRF,.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The board of county commissioners of Washington
county shall meet, in addition to the times now prescribed by the
general laws of this state, on the first (1st) Tuesday in March, the first
(1st) Tnesday in May, the first (1st) Tuesday in September, and the
third (3d) Tuesday in November of each year, at ten (10) o'clock A.
M. of saul days, to transact any and all business that may properly
come before said board; such meeting, as well as all other regular
meetings held according to law, shall continue until all business
properly Vmfore such board shall be disposed of. The proceedings
and all reports made at such meetings shall be published according
to law.
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SEC. 2. The said board of county commissioners is hereby autho-
rized and empowered to allow and fix the compensation which shall be
paid to the county auditor of said connty for clerk hire in his office,
not to exceed the saiu of five hundred dollars ($500) per annum, in
addition to all stuns now permitted by law for that purpose.

SEC. 3. Tie amount of said compensation for clerk hire may be
fiied for each year by said board of county commissioners, at any
meeting of said board, and may be so fixed as commencing from the
first (1st) day of January, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one
(1891), and the amount so fixed by said board shall he paid to said
officer, upon the warrant of said county auditor drawn upon the
county treasurer of said coooty, in twelve (12) equal installments,
on the first (1st) day of each month.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 13, 1891.

CHAPTER 475.

[8. F. No. 840.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWN SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWN OF
INVERGROVE, "DAKOTA COUNTY; THE TOWN SUPERVISORS OF THE
TOWN OF NEWPORT, WASHINGTON COUNTY, AND THE VILLAGE
COUNCIL OF THE TILLAGE'OF NEWPORT, WASHINGTON COUNTY,
TO ISSUE. BONDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A FEEE WAGON
BRIDGE FOR PUBLIC USE, IN CONJUNCTION WITH A RAILROAD
BRIDGE, ACROSS THE MISSISSIPPI BIVER AT OR NEAR SOUTH ST.
PAUL, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by tTte Ltgulatttrt of the Stale of Minnetota :

SECTION 1, The board of supervisors of the town of Invergrove,
Dakota county, are hereby authorized and empowered to issue the
bonds of their town, vith coupons attached, to the amount of thirty
thousand dollars ($30,000), or BO much thereof as may be by them
deemed necessary, for the purpose of constructing a free wagon bridge
for public use, in connection with ft railroad bridge, across the Missis-
sippi river, from a suitable point on its west bank at or near the city of
South St. Paul, iu the State of Minnesota, and within the limits of
section thirty-five (35), township twenty-eight (28), range twenty-two
(22) west, to iv corresponding point on its east bank.

SEO. 2. The board of supervisors of the town of Newport, "Wash-
ington county, Minnesota, are hereby authorized and empowered to
issne the bonds of their towu, with coupons attached, to the amount
of thirty-five thousand dollars (§35,000), or so ranch thereof as may be
by them deemed necessary, for the purpose of constructing a free
wagon bridge for public use, in conjunction with a railroad bridge,
across the Mississippi river, from a suitable point ou its west bank,
at or near the city of South St. Paul, in the State of Minnesota, and
within the limits of section thirty-five (35), township twenty-eight
(23). range twenty-two (22) west, to a corresponding point on its east
bank.


